Deutronic Elektronik GmbH
Deutronicstr. 5, 84166 Adlkofen, Germany
Tel.: +49 8707 920-0
Fax: +49 8707 1004
E-Mail: sales@deutronic.com
DC/DC converter DVC251
Alle Daten gemessen bei Nom. Input, Nom. Output und 25°C Umgebungstemperatur, wenn nicht anders gekennzeichnet. l All parameters are specified at Nom. Input, Nom. Output and 25°C ambient, if not marked otherwise.
Technische Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten. l Technical modifications and mistakes reserved.
Mit den Angaben im Katalog und in den Datenblättern werden Produkte beschrieben, nicht Eigenschaften zugesichert. Belastung mit „Grenzwerten“ (einfache Kombination) ist zulässig ohne bleibende Schäden der Produkte. Betrieb der Geräte
mit Grenzwertbelastung für längere Zeit kann die Zuverlässigkeit beeinträchtigen. Grenzwerttoleranzen unterliegen üblichen Schwankungen. l Products are described by information contained in catalogs and data-sheets. It is not be considered
as assured qualities. Stresses listed under „Maximum Rating“(one at a time) may be applied to devices without resulting in permanent damage. The operation of the equipment for extended periods may affect device reliability. Limiting value
tolerance are subject to usual fluctuation margins. Page 1 of 6250915_datasheet_en007_DVC251
DVC251
DC/DC converter
galvanically isolated
Abbildung ähnlich / device similar to figure
DVC251-derivate table
Type Input voltage [VDC] Output voltage [VDC] Output current [A] Cat. No.
Nom. Tol. Nom. Max.
DVC251-12-12 12 10 - 20 12,5 11 105120
DVC251-12-24 12 10 - 20 24 7 105121
DVC251-24-12 24 19 - 45 12,5 18 105122
DVC251-24-27,6 24 22 - 45 27,6 8,2 105141
DVC251-24-12-LED 24 19 - 45 12,5 18 105122/1
DVC251-48-12 48 34 - 100 12,5 20 105124
DVC251-80-12 72/80/96/110 56 - 154 12,5 20 105126
DVC251-80-13,8 72/80/96/110 56 - 154 13,8 18 105130
Version EUT: EXTENDED HOLD-UP TIME
Type Input voltage [VDC] Output voltage [VDC] Output current [A] Cat. No.
Nom. Range Nom. Max.
DVC251-EUT-12-24 12 8,5 - 20 24 6 105131
EUT: To bridge voltage break down e.g. at an engine start (approx. 3.5 - 5 Ws energy reserve)
Deutronic Elektronik GmbH
Deutronicstr. 5, 84166 Adlkofen, Germany
Tel.: +49 8707 920-0